Focus Internal PIR C/W Wall/Ceiling Bracket
Features: Dual Element Pyro Sensor, S.M.D Technology, 12
Meter, 110º Convex Honey Comb, Hemispherical, Fresnel
Lens, Thermal Optic Protection Cavity, Excellent False Alarm
Suppression, Walk Test LED High RFI & EMI Immunity, Pulse
Count 1, 2 & 4 Jumper selectable, Universal Wall, Ceiling
Mounting Bracket Grade I.
Security Intruder Alarms
Product Specification
Type Dual element pyro sensor
Digital pulse count  1, 2 & 4 jumper selectable
Mounting Wall/ceiling bracket
General Specifications
Order Code
Churchill Way, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 6RT Email: sales@lynteck.co.uk
www.lynteck.co.uk Tel: 01282 717 490 Fax: 01282 698 020  Technical Support (Mon-Fri 9am-5pm): 0906 711 2329 (calls charged at 50p per minute)
Company policy is one of continuous improvement, we reserve the right to change specification without prior notice
LY15-016-33
Electrical Specifications
Alarm period Greater than 2 seconds
Mounting Height 2m
Detection Speed 0.3—3ms
Range 12m 110° volumetric
Operation Specifications
European Standards:
Electro-magnetic Compatibility (EMC) 89/336/EEC
(Amended by 92/31/EEC and 93/68EEC) RoHS
Operating voltage 9-16Vdc
Operating current 8mA
Alarm contacts
Normally closed
dry contacts
(0.5A/24V)
Tamper contacts
Normally closed
dry contacts
(0.5A/24V) with
15Ω resistor in
series
Storage temperature -10 to + 50ºC
Plastic housing material ABS
Dimensions
100mm X 65mm X
45mm
Weight 100g
Technical Specification